Metropolitan Council 390 North Robert Street, St. Paul, MN 55101-1634 Phone (651) 602-1000 TDD (651) 291-0904 FAX (651) 602-1550 Metro Info (651-6021888)

RESOLUTION 2007-11

Resolution Authorizing the Metropolitan Council to Apply for Job Access and Reverse Commute (JARC) Funding from the Minnesota Department of Transportation (MnDOT)

Resolved, that the Metropolitan Council enter into an Agreement with the State of Minnesota to receive a Section 5316 (Job Access and Reverse Commute - JARC) grant to improve access to transportation services to employment and employment-related activities for welfare recipients and eligible low-income individuals.)

Further resolved, that the Metropolitan Council agrees to provide a local share of 20% of net capital costs for JARC Capital, Planning and Marketing projects, and 50% of net operating costs for JARC operating projects.

Further resolved, that the Metropolitan Council authorizes the Regional Administrator to execute the aforementioned Agreement and any amendments thereto.

Adopted this 9th day of May, 2007.	
Peter Bell, Chair	Pat Curtiss, Recording Secretary
CERTIFICATION	
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the resolution	
presented to and adopted by the Metropolitan Council at a duly authorized meeting held on the 9th	
day of May, 2007 as shown by the minutes of the meeting in my possession.	

Pat Curtiss, Council Recording Secretary